Net Exposure - USD  (25,63.41)  36,38.35  (20,39.69)  27,15.24

Net Exposure - GBP  (6.76)  (5.21)  (6.88)  (4.88)

Net Exposure - SGD  (9.21)  (1.99)  (4.66)  (1.07)

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March 2021 (Contd.)

(All amounts in $ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

AVT Annual Report 2020-21 NEW.p65 8/2/2021, 12:49 PM108

109

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March 2021 (Contd.)

(All amounts in $ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

(2) Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, GBP & SGD exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The impact on the Company’s pre-tax equity is due to changes in the
fair value of forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow hedges. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for
all other currencies is not material.

Effect on profit before tax in $ lakhs

Sensitivity Analysis 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20

USD Exposure in $
1% -Strengthening  36.38  27.15

1% -Weakening  (36.38)  (27.15)

GBP Exposure in $
1% -Strengthening  (0.05)  (0.05)

1% -Weakening  0.05  0.05

SGD Exposure in $
1% -Strengthening  (0.02)  (0.01)

1% -Weakening  0.02  0.01

Impact of hedging activities
(a) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position :

The following are outstanding foreign currency forward contracts, which have been designated as cash flow hedges:

Number of Notional amount Fair value
contracts of contracts (Amount in

($ In Lakhs)  Lakhs)

31-Mar-21
US Dollar 104  107,67.12  187.21

31-Mar-20
US Dollar 172  93,94.28  (373.45)

For notional amount of contracts, amounts in foreign currency are converted at 31 March 2021 and 31 March 2020 rate respectively.

Movements in Cash Flow Hedge Reserve

Derivative Instruments
Foreign Exchange Forward

[…]

Trade Payables - USD  26,95.27  2,81.05  19,90.57  2,13.49

Trade Payables - GBP  6.76  5.21  6.88  4.88

Other Payables - SGD  9.21  1.99  4.66  1.07

Net Exposure - USD  (55,81.25)  29,04.80  (42,33.41)  21,66.40

Net Exposure - GBP  (6.76)  (5.21)  (6.88)  (4.88)

Net Exposure - SGD  9.21  1.99  4.66  1.07

AVT Annual Report 2020-21 NEW.p65 8/2/2021, 12:49 PM168

169

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March 2021 (Contd.)

(All amounts in $ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

(2) Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, GBP and SGD exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Holding Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The impact on the Holding Company’s pre-tax equity is due to
changes in the fair value of forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow hedges. The Holding Company’s exposure to foreign
currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

Effect on profit before tax in $ lakhs

Sensitivity Analysis 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20

USD Exposure in $
1% -Strengthening  (42.33)  21.66

1% -Weakening  42.33  (21.66)

GBP Exposure in $
1% -Strengthening  (0.07)  (0.05)

1% -Weakening  0.07  0.05

SGD Exposure in $
1% -Strengthening  0.05  0.01

1% -Weakening  (0.05)  (0.01)

Impact of hedging activities
(a) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position :

The following are outstanding foreign currency forward contracts, which have been designated as cash flow hedges:

Number of Notional amount Fair value
contracts of contracts (Amount in

($ In Lakhs)  Lakhs)

31-Mar-21
US Dollar 1,04  107,67.12  1,87.21

31-Mar-20
US Dollar 1,72  93,94.28  (3,73.45)

For notional amount of contracts, amounts in foreign currency are converted at 31st March 2021 and 31st March 2020 rate respectively.

Movements in Cash Flow Hedge Reserve

Derivative Instruments
Foreign Exchange Forward